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SUNSHINE COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT
1975 Field Rd., Sechelt, BC VON 3A1

SCHEDULE “C” - BYLAW NO. 689

FEES AND CHARGES

Grave Space

Adult Size (incl. Care Fund Contribution of $375.00) $
Infant /Child Size (incl. Care Fund Contribution of $200.00)
Cremated Remains (incl. Care Fund Contribution of $125.00)

Niche (incl. Care Fund Contribution of $375.00)

Services

Opening and Closing Grave for Burial

Adult $
Infant / Child ‘

Cremated Remains

Niche

Opening and Closing Grave for Exhumation

Adult $
Infant /Child

Cremated Remains

Niche

Extra Charges for In Ground Interment
After Hours - Monday to Friday $
Saturday/Sunday or Statutory Holidays

Extra Charges for Niche Inurnment
After Hours - Monday to Friday $
Saturday/Sunday or Statutory Holidays

Installation of Memorials

(includes Care Fund Contribution of $37.50) $
Goods
Single Niche Place Inscription $

Grave Liners

Adult $
Child

Infant

Cremated Remains

Transfer Licence $

1500.00
800.00
500.00

1500.00

1300.00
600.00
500.00
275.00

2000.00
1000.00
600.00
300.00

500.00
600.00

250.00
400.00

150.00

250.00

3568.00
368.00
358.00
120.00

35.00



