SUNSHINE COAST REGIONAL DISTRICT 1975 Field Rd., Sechelt, BC V0N 3A1

SCHEDULE "C" - BYLAW NO. 689

FEES AND CHARGES

Grave Space

Adult Size (incl. Care Fund Contribution of \$375.00) Infant /Child Size (incl. Care Fund Contribution of \$200.00) Cremated Remains (incl. Care Fund Contribution of \$125.00) Niche (incl. Care Fund Contribution of \$375.00)	\$ 1500.00 800.00 500.00 1500.00
Services	
Opening and Closing Grave for Burial Adult Infant / Child Cremated Remains Niche	\$ 1300.00 600.00 500.00 275.00
Opening and Closing Grave for Exhumation Adult Infant /Child Cremated Remains Niche	\$ 2000.00 1000.00 600.00 300.00
Extra Charges for In Ground Interment After Hours - Monday to Friday Saturday/Sunday or Statutory Holidays	\$ 500.00 600.00
Extra Charges for Niche Inurnment After Hours - Monday to Friday Saturday/Sunday or Statutory Holidays	\$ 250.00 400.00
Installation of Memorials (includes Caré Fund Contribution of \$37,50)	\$ 150.00
Goods	
Single Niche Place Inscription	\$ 250.00
Grave Liners Adult Child Infant Cremated Remains	\$ 358.00 358.00 358.00 120.00
Transfer Licence	\$ 35.00